PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Kristensson	09/08/2008
Jan Kristensson	09/08/2008
Pal Svensson	09/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airsonett AB
Street Address:	Metallgatan 33
City:	Angelholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-262 72

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12281000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)621-4072 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-621-2234 Phone: AGalo@Tarolli.com Email: James L. Tarolli Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HW-018637 US ORD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Tarolli

Total Attachments: 2

500695287

source=HW018637USORDAssign#page1.tif source=HW018637USORDAssign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, X(we). Dan KRISTENSSO	N, Jan KRISTENSSON and Pål SVENSSON
	Anima Names Trainafter referred to as ASSKINOR, have invented certain new and useful
incrovements in 'Method and device for re	toviding a zone of clean air at an operation area and use
of said device"	Title of breezing
	hich an application for United States Letters Patent was
casecuted on even date herewith;	
C executed on	
C filed on	
	n No. PCT/SE2007/000177 on 26 Febr. 2007 designating
The United States of America	
WHEREAS,	Airsonett AB
	Assignos Nemata)
whose post office address is Metallgata	n 33, SE-262 72 Ängelholm, Sweden
	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States:	. and and the country right, the and thereast in and to the same in the
	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable co	ensideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR,
of mose presents do sell, assign and transfer unto s	isid ASSIGNEE, the entire right title, and internet in and to said invention
continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of se	America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute an	y documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,
including additional documents that may be require	any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention. ed to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without
research consideration. Warning area street, mit	hout further consideration and at Aggressup's eveness to identify and
communicate in wastruck at wastrucks a tedfical	Cocuments and information concerning the invention that see within
errange a former and of courtor, and to bloking it	Iffice assurances and testimony on behalf of A service that lowerly man
encompassed within the terms of this instrument	ecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's
heirs, executors, administrators and other legal rep	resentatives.
AT CO Accommon Contact	.
ACSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and required to above to Assigned as the	ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all
resolvence a some use and cenden; and lot the fire su	e ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for d behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full
me of the term for which shell felicia bricht was	DC STRUCCH, as fully and entirely as the same mould have have hald by
Assignor had this assignment and sale not been m	ade.
Name AND TOWNS AND TO SEE	
Dan KRISTENSSON	08.09,2028
Assignor Name	g Date
Björkstigen 15	- Angolador
Strees Address	Where Signed
SE-262 63 Ängelholm	- (
Chy Sweden	
	Our Elve
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
VITNESS: (Optional)	WITNESS (Optional)
He land Stanier	
<u> Helen Övenmö</u>	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name (
<u> </u>	- NOTAL
Signature	Signature
	•

Continued on Next Page

Page 2

Jan KRISTENSSON	2005-00-05
Assignor Name	2008-09-08 Date Aufellioling
Syrénvägen 1	Aurollolus
Street Address	Where Signed
SE-262 65 Ängelholm	
City	
Sweden State (Zip) or Country	
	Signature
WITNESS: (Opsonal)	WITHESS (Optional)
Helen Duenmo	1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Print/Type Name	- <u>Linda Malm</u>
Helin Deline	Printflype Name
Signature	Signature
*	
	The second secon
Pål SVENSSON	<u>_000,09,2008</u>
Assignor Name	Date
Kardvägen 1	Maddagad
Street Address SE-302 44 Halmstad	Where Signed
City	- A & A
Sweden	Un VIV
State (Lip) or Country	Signature
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	agnuare
WIINESS: (Optional)	WITNESS: (Optional)
Helen Olenmo	Linda Halm
Helen Svenmo Helly Printype Name	PrintType Name
gruu seuus	X Hala
Signature	Signature
	and the second s
Assignor Name	Date
Street Address	Where Signed
City	
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
MTNESS: (Optional)	WINESS: (Optional)
•	
Butter (M. Co. 22	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Nome
Signature	
m-Riement t	Signature

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0953